
2023 Hope College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 22, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-17-1   Conf: 7-9   Home: 6-6   Away: 8-5-1   Neutral: 7-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (283), Opp (213)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Bennett (5), Totals (5), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-83), Bennett (37-41), Adams
(17-18), Connelly (11-13), Vermeesch (7-8), Bultman (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Benjamin, Peyton .342 32-32 111 19 38 8 0 0 15 46 .414 8 2 13 0 .393 1 2 12-14 67 3 2 .972
2 Zombo, Sydney .323 34-32 93 18 30 6 0 1 17 39 .419 16 0 17 0 .422 0 3 4-4 11 2 2 .867
23 Martin, Emily .321 38-38 134 22 43 2 0 0 19 45 .336 10 0 18 0 .366 1 3 12-13 42 53 12 .888
6 Henry, Grace .314 39-39 118 18 37 3 0 1 18 43 .364 19 0 13 0 .409 0 0 12-13 63 66 13 .908
24 Bennett, Haley .278 39-39 115 11 32 9 0 0 18 41 .357 12 2 18 0 .357 0 0 1-1 230 11 2 .992
22 Ebeling, Cayley .262 38-38 122 16 32 9 1 3 22 52 .426 5 0 18 0 .289 1 0 0-0 67 37 5 .954
4 Pochmara, Kennedi .230 37-37 100 12 23 3 0 0 6 26 .260 8 2 26 0 .300 0 2 5-7 58 3 0 1.000
18 Potapczak, Lexi .228 30-28 92 6 21 7 0 0 12 28 .304 5 3 19 0 .290 0 0 0-0 150 5 5 .969
9 Spisz, Mya .289 18-14 45 5 13 3 0 1 8 19 .422 3 1 13 0 .347 0 0 1-1 47 2 4 .925
19 DeMann, Kate .286 15-7 21 7 6 2 1 0 3 10 .476 4 0 6 0 .400 0 0 4-4 2 0 2 .500
11 Acker, Kyra .280 26-25 75 10 21 2 0 0 10 23 .307 11 0 12 0 .372 0 2 2-2 4 2 0 1.000
5 DeHoop, Lexie .208 26-22 72 9 15 2 1 0 1 19 .264 3 2 17 0 .260 0 0 2-3 26 3 0 1.000
10 Baar, Marie .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Behling, Maggee .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Cole, Lauren .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Pahl, Mady .000 27-0 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 39-39 1104 166 311 56 3 6 149 391 .354 104 12 193 0 .349 3 12 58-66 794 251 55 .950
Opponents .244 39-39 1057 123 258 56 5 11 112 357 .338 37 21 217 2 .282 7 14 37-42 781 269 56 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Vermeesch, Samantha 1.79 7-3 20 5 2 1-0 2 78.1 64 27 20 11 73 15 2 1 .215 2 9 0 1 3
27 Connelly, Grace 2.01 8-6 20 16 6 2-0 0 97.1 84 37 28 14 79 23 1 5 .222 1 6 0 2 5
7 Adams, Alaina 3.20 4-6 18 13 1 0-0 0 59.0 70 38 27 7 36 10 1 3 .277 4 5 0 2 5
15 Bultman, Jennaka 3.97 2-2 12 4 1 0-0 1 30.0 40 21 17 5 29 8 1 2 .315 0 1 0 2 1
Totals 2.41 21-17 70 38 10 6 3 264.2 258 123 91 37 217 56 5 11 .244 7 21 0 7 14
Opponents 3.09 17-21 72 39 18 7 3 260.1 313 166 115 104 193 56 3 6 .284 11 12 0 3 12



2023 Hope College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 22, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Pochmara, Kennedi 61 58 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 DeHoop, Lexie 29 26 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Acker, Kyra 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bultman, Jennaka 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
33 Behling, Maggee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bennett, Haley 243 230 11 2 .992 0 37 4 .902 5 0
3 Benjamin, Peyton 72 67 3 2 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Potapczak, Lexi 160 150 5 5 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ebeling, Cayley 109 67 37 5 .954 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Vermeesch, Samantha 33 14 17 2 .939 0 7 1 .875 0 0
9 Spisz, Mya 53 47 2 4 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Adams, Alaina 40 5 32 3 .925 3 17 1 .944 0 0
6 Henry, Grace 142 63 66 13 .908 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Martin, Emily 107 42 53 12 .888 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Zombo, Sydney 15 11 2 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Connelly, Grace 20 5 12 3 .850 0 11 2 .846 0 0
19 DeMann, Kate 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cole, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Baar, Marie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pahl, Mady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1100 794 251 55 .950 13 74 9 .892 5 0
Opponents 1106 781 269 56 .949 2 116 16 .879 16 0


